ADDRESSABLE MODULES
www.shieldglobal.com 45
ADDRESSABLE MODULES
MINI MONITOR MODULE - S-A4041
The Mini Monitor Module is an interface within an entirely
new housing. This allows the unit to be fitted onto a standard
35mm DIN-Rail (using a twistclick motion) or mounted within

100 mm x 31.25 mm
Weight 82 g
Ordering Information
S-A4051 Isolator module
S-A4002 Isolator base
MINI PRIORITY SWITCH MONITOR MODULE
S-A4047
SHIELD Mini Priority Switch Monitor Module is designed to
monitor the state of one or more single pole, voltage free
contacts and to report the status to SHIELD compatible
analog control equipment. It can also place a signal on
the loop to provide early warning if a device such as a pull
station is operated.
• Loop-powered  and three input states
- ’normal’, ‘trouble’ & ‘alarm’
• Visible LED with remote LED connection option
• Designed to fit into equipment with limited space
Technical Data
Style Fascia plate with wiring terminals
Temperature range 32°F to 120°F
Signal line circuit (SLC) Supervised power limited
Working Voltage  17 - 28 V DC
Modulation Voltage 5 - 9 V DC (peak to peak)
Operating
Current
Supervisory Current : 1 mA
Surge Current : 2.5 mA
Maximum Alarm Current : 5 mA
Functional States
Analog Level (normal) : 16
Analog Level (alarm) : 64
Analog Level (trouble) : 4
Dimensions (L x W x D) 76 mm x 50 mm x 12.5 mm
MINI SWITCH MONITOR MODULE - S-A4048
SHIELD Mini Switch Monitor Module is designed to monitor
the state of one or more single pole, voltage free contacts
and to report the status to compatible analog control equip-
ment.
• Loop-powered and three input states
- ’normal’, ‘trouble’, and ’alarm’
• Visible LED with remote LED connection option
• Designed to fit into equipment with limited space
Technical Data
Style Fascia plate with wiring terminals
Temperature range 32°F to 120°F
Signal line circuit (SLC) Supervised power limited
Working Voltage  17 - 28 V DC
Modulation Voltage 5 - 9 V DC (peak to peak)
Operating
Current
Supervisory Current : 1.1 mA
Surge Current : 2.5 mA
Maximum Alarm Current : 5 mA
Functional States
Analog Level (normal) : 16
Analog Level (alarm) : 64
Analog Level (trouble) : 4
Dimensions (L x W x D) 76 mm x 50 mm x 12.5 mm
ADDRESSABLE MODULES
www.shieldglobal.com 49
ADDRESSABLE MODULES
120V AC INPUT/OUTPUT MODULE - S-A4049
SHIELD 120V AC Input/Output Module is a loop powered
device which incorporates a monitored input circuit for
connection to dry contacts, as well as a 4A rated dry contact
relay output. It is mounted on a plastic fascia plate for use